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Degrees and Awards Conferred
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Georgia College & State University

Bach.
Degree

Total
Awards

Undergraduate Award Levels
-----------------------------------------------------------------

Totals
----------------------------------

Graduate/Professional Award Levels
---------------------------------------------------------  

  
  

CIP Codes and Program Title
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1 Year
Cert.

1 Year
Cert.

Assoc.
Degree

Mast. Ed.
Spec.

Doct. First
Prof.

Total
Under
Grads

Total
Grad./
Prof.

Career
Assoc.

Adv.
Cert.

 0  0  0  13  0

09.0401
Journalism  0  0  0  0  0 0  13 13

 0* 09.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  13  0  13 0  0  0  0 0  13

 0  0  0  9  0

11.0701
Computer Science.  0  0  0  0  0 0  9 9

 0  0  0  25  0

11.1004
Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster  0  0  0  0  0 0  25 25

 0* 11.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  34  0  34 0  0  0  0 0  34
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 0  0  0  0  13

13.0401
Educational Leadership and Administration, General  0  5  8  0  0 0  13 0

 0  0  0  0  7

13.0501
Educational/Instructional Technology.  0  7  0  0  0 0  7 0

 0  0  0  33  0

13.1001
Special Education and Teaching, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  33 33

 0  0  0  0  16

13.1005
Education/Teaching of Individuals with Emotional 
Disturbances

 0  16  0  0  0 0  16 0

 0  0  0  0  9

13.1006
Education/Teaching of Individuals with Mental Retardation  0  9  0  0  0 0  9 0

 0  0  0  0  5

13.1011
Education/Teaching of Individuals with Specific Learning 
Disabilities

 0  5  0  0  0 0  5 0

 0  0  0  0  3

13.1099
Special Education and Teaching, Other  0  3  0  0  0 0  3 0

 0  0  0  40  12

13.1203
Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and 
Teaching

 0  11  1  0  0 0  52 40

 0  0  0  0  5

13.1205
Secondary Education and Teaching  0  5  0  0  0 0  5 0

 0  0  0  101  32

13.1210
Early Childhood Education and Teaching  0  19  13  0  0 0  133 101
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 0  0  0  2  0

13.1302
Art Teacher Education  0  0  0  0  0 0  2 2

 0  0  0  1  1

13.1303
Business Teacher Education  0  0  1  0  0 0  2 1

 0  0  0  0  2

13.1305
English/Language Arts Teacher Education  0  2  0  0  0 0  2 0

 0  0  0  2  0

13.1312
Music Teacher Education  0  0  0  0  0 0  2 2

 0  0  0  20  5

13.1314
Physical Education Teaching and Coaching  0  5  0  0  0 0  25 20

 0  0  0  0  4

13.1317
Social Science Teacher Education  0  3  1  0  0 0  4 0

 0  0  0  0  5

13.1322
Biology Teacher Education  0  5  0  0  0 0  5 0

 0* 13.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  199  119  318 95  24  0  0 0  199

 0  0  0  3  0

16.0901
French Language and Literature  0  0  0  0  0 0  3 3

 0  0  0  3  0

16.0905
Spanish Language and Literature  0  0  0  0  0 0  3 3

 0* 16.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  6  0  6 0  0  0  0 0  6
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 0  0  0  10  0

22.0302
Legal Assistant/Paralegal  0  0  0  0  0 0  10 10

 0* 22.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  10  0  10 0  0  0  0 0  10

 0  0  0  14  0

23.0101
English Language and Literature, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  14 14

 0* 23.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  14  0  14 0  0  0  0 0  14

 0  0  0  13  0

24.0199
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, 
Other

 0  0  0  0  0 0  13 13

 0* 24.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  13  0  13 0  0  0  0 0  13

 0  0  0  42  8

26.0101
Biology/Biological Sciences, General  0  8  0  0  0 0  50 42

 0* 26.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  42  8  50 8  0  0  0 0  42

 0  0  0  3  0

27.0101
Mathematics, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  3 3

 0* 27.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  3  0  3 0  0  0  0 0  3

 0  0  0  7  0

40.0501
Chemistry, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  7 7

 0* 40.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  7  0  7 0  0  0  0 0  7
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 0  0  0  3  22

42.0101
Psychology, General  0  22  0  0  0 0  25 3

 0  0  0  49  0

42.2799
Research and Experimental Psychology, Other  0  0  0  0  0 0  49 49

 0* 42.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  52  22  74 22  0  0  0 0  52

 0  0  0  31  0

43.0103
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.  0  0  0  0  0 0  31 31

 0* 43.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  31  0  31 0  0  0  0 0  31

 0  0  0  4  37

44.0401
Public Administration  0  37  0  0  0 0  41 4

 0* 44.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  4  37  41 37  0  0  0 0  4

 0  0  0  1  0

45.0101
Social Sciences, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  1 1

 0  0  0  17  0

45.1001
Political Science and Government, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  17 17

 0  0  0  9  0

45.1101
Sociology  0  0  0  0  0 0  9 9

 0* 45.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  27  0  27 0  0  0  0 0  27
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 0  0  0  1  0

50.0908
Voice and Opera  0  0  0  0  0 0  1 1

 0  0  0  2  0

50.1002
Fine and Studio Arts Management  0  0  0  0  0 0  2 2

 0* 50.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  3  0  3 0  0  0  0 0  3

 0  0  0  21  0

51.2208
Community Health and Preventive Medicine  0  0  0  0  0 0  21 21

 0  0  0  1  0

51.2305
Music Therapy/Therapist  0  0  0  0  0 0  1 1

 0  0  0  103  8

51.3801
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse  0  8  0  0  0 0  111 103

 0* 51.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  125  8  133 8  0  0  0 0  125
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 0  0  0  29  51

52.0101
Business/Commerce, General  0  51  0  0  0 0  80 29

 0  0  0  87  0

52.0201
Business Administration and Management, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  87 87

 0  0  0  1  37

52.0203
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management.  0  37  0  0  0 0  38 1

 0  0  0  10  0

52.0204
Office Management and Supervision  0  0  0  0  0 0  10 10

 0  0  0  50  0

52.0301
Accounting  0  0  0  0  0 0  50 50

 0  0  0  6  0

52.0601
Business/Managerial Economics  0  0  0  0  0 0  6 6

 0  0  0  0  10

52.1206
Information Resources Management/CIO Training  0  10  0  0  0 0  10 0

 0  0  0  30  0

52.1401
Marketing/Marketing Management, General  0  0  0  0  0 0  30 30

 0  0  0  4  2

52.1499
Marketing, Other  0  2  0  0  0 0  6 4

 0* 52.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  217  100  317 100  0  0  0 0  217
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 0  0  0  22  4

54.0101
History, General  0  4  0  0  0 0  26 22

 0* 54.xxxx CIP Sub Totals ****  0  0  0  22  4  26 4  0  0  0 0  22

***Georgia College & State University Totals  0  0  0  822  0  274  24  0  0  822  298  1,120 0
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